file: RKA_e_2013.doc status 11/2013 page: 1
RKA
ELECTRO HYDRAULIC ACTUATOR
TYPE: RKA
Content
Content ..........................................................................................................................................1
1 General ..................................................................................................................................2
1.1 Application ........................................................................................................................2

file: RKA_e_2013.doc status 11/2013 page: 16
RKA
6 Type code for Reineke Compact Actuator RKA
Size
Kind of movement Pumps
qcm / rotation*10
„M“:
H = linear p1: extinguishable stage
p2: permanently stage
D = rotary z.B.: TFP 100/4.3 + TFP 100/1.2 = 43/12
(Rotary Actuator 70°, TFP 100/4.3 = 00/43
shaft horizontal)
S = rotary
(Rotary Actuator 90°,
shaft vertical)
Mwaa-s-cc-p1/p2-mmm/f
motor type
power (kW)*100
nominal accumulator size frequency (Hz) / 10
and method or working
„W“: G= without accumulator e.g. 0.37 kW, 50 Hz = 037/5
E = accumulator for fail save 1.1 kW, 60 Hz = 110/6
position
B = booster accumulator
e.g.:
4 l booster accumulator = B04 Cylinder type
10 l acc. for fail save position = E10 piston diameter / 10
e.g.: 140 mm = 14
63 mm = 06
Example 1: Example 2:
linear actuator without accumulator for rotary actuator with accumulator for
fail save position fail save position 4 l
Size 3 Size 1
Cylinder 125/32/32*100 mm Hub Cylinder 60/16 + 50 mm Hub
Pumps TFP 100/4.3 + TFP 100/1.2 SC031 Pumps TFP 100/1.7 SC001
Motor 1.1 kW, 50 Hz Motor 0.25 kW, 60 Hz
 Type HG00-3-12-43/12-110/5  Type DE04-1-06-00/17-025/6
file: RKA_e_2013.doc status 11/2013 page: 17
RKA
7 Hydraulic diagram to select your options
file: RKA_e_2013.doc status 11/2013 page: 18
RKA
8 Actuator data sheet
Customer
Address
Contact person Phone
Project Fax
Application Date
Actuator type Rotary Quantity ٱ                  Linear ٱ
INSTALLATION
Mounting location ٱ Indoor    ٱ Outdoor Ambient Temperature °C
Atmosphere ٱ Normal          ٱ corrosive           ٱ dusty        ٱ highly humid
VALVE DATA
Linear actuator Rotary actuator
ClockwisePiston ٱ Up (Valve open) ٱ rod direction with
increasing input signal
 Down (Valve close) ٱ
Lever direction with increasing
input signal
(see from drive shaft end)
Counter- clockwise ٱ
Thrust N Torque Nm
Stroke mm Angle of actuation (max 70°)
Stroking time sec. Time of actuation Sec.
CONTROLLING
Input signal Modulating / Step control / Open-close
Modulating signal range
Quick action Yes/No
Travel time for quick action Sec.
Protection class of actuator
POWER SUPPLY CONTROL SUPPLY
V Hz V DC/AC
FAIL SAFE FUNCTION